

RFA No. 857 of 2012

08.07.2021 **Present:** Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Mr. Virender Thakur, learned counsel appears for the appellant and states that due to inadvertence he could not place on record the copies of sale deeds alongwith CMP No. 13093/2013. He seeks time to place on record the copies of sale deeds. Allowed. Let needful be done on or before **15th July, 2021.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 8, 2021
(sushma)