

RFA No. 857 of 2012

15.07.2021 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 7581 of 2021

The application is allowed with the direction to the applicant to file English Translation of Annexure A-1 (colly) by the next date of hearing.

RFA No. 857 of 2021

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate appears for the respondent. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent in the cause list.

CMP No. 7580 of 2021

Learned counsel for the non-applicant-respondent submits that he wants to file response to the application. Allowed. Be filed within a period of three weeks.

List for consideration on **5th August, 2021** alongwith main appeal.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 15, 2021
(sushma)