

RFA No. 857 of 2012.

17.09.2021 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on 22nd October, 2021.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 17, 2021
(tm)