

Jai Gopal vs. LAC, HPSEBL, Mandi

RFA No.857 of 2012

19.07.2023

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel representing the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to complete her brief.

List on **24.08.2023**.

Name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the respondent, be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

19th July, 2023
(reena)