

Jai Gopal vs. LAC

RFA No.857 of 2012

04.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant, prays for adjournment.

As prayed, list on 26.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 04, 2025
(reena)